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Before You Start

Please read all instructions carefully.
Retain instructions for future reference.
Separate and count all parts and hardware.
Read through each step carefully and follow the proper order.
We recommend that, where possible, all items are assembled 
near to the area in which they will be placed in use, to avoid 
moving the product unnecessarily once assembled.
Always place the product on a flat, steady and stable surface.
Keep all small parts and packaging materials for this product 
away from babies and children as they potentially pose a serious 
choking hazard.

EN

DE

Bitte lesen Sie alle Anweisungen sorgfältig durch.
Bewahren Sie die Anweisungen zum zukünftigen Verwendung 
auf.
Überprüfen Sie, ob alle Teile und Zubehörteile vorhanden sind.
Lesen Sie jeden Schritt sorgfältig durch und befolgen Sie die 
richtige Reihenfolge.
Wir empfehlen, alle Teile möglichst in der Nähe des 
Aufstellungsortes zu montieren, um unnötige Bewegungen nach 
der Montage zu vermeiden.
Stellen Sie den Artikel immer auf eine ebene, feste und stabile 
Fläche.
Halten Sie alle kleinen Teile und Verpackungsmaterialien fern 
von Babys und Kindern, ansonsten besteht Erstickungsgefahr.

Vor dem Beginnen

FR

Veuillez lire attentivement toutes les instructions.
Conservez les instructions pour vous y référer ultérieurement.
Vérifiez toutes les pièces et les accessoires.
Lisez attentivement chaque étape et suivez l'ordre correct.
Nous recommandons que, dans la mesure du possible, tous les 
produits soient assemblés à proximité de la zone où ils seront 
utilisés, afin d'éviter tout déplacement inutile du produit une fois 
assemblé.
Placez toujours le produit sur une surface plane et stable.
Conservez toutes les petites pièces de ce produit et les 
matériaux d'emballage hors de portée des bébés et des enfants, 
car ils pourraient présenter un risque d'étouffement.

Lea atentamente todas las instrucciones.
Conserve las instrucciones para futuras consultas.
Separe y cuente todas las piezas y los accesorios.
Lea detenidamente cada paso y siga el orden correcto.
Recomendamos que, siempre que sea posible, todos los 
elementos se monten cerca de la zona en la que se van a utilizar, 
para evitar mover el producto innecesariamente una vez 
montado.
Coloque siempre el producto sobre una superficie plana, estable 
y firme.
Mantenga todas las piezas pequeñas y los materiales de 
embalaje de este producto lejos de los bebés y los niños, ya que 
pueden representar un grave riesgo de asfixia.

ES

Avant de Commencer

Antes de Empezar
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Si prega di leggere attentamente tutte le istruzioni.
Conservare le istruzioni per riferimento futuro.
Separare e contare tutte le parti e gli accessori.
Leggere attentamente ogni passo e seguire l'ordine corretto.
Si consiglia, ove possibile, di assemblare tutti gli articoli vicino 
alla zona in cui verranno posti in uso, per evitare di spostare 
inutilmente il prodotto una volta assemblato.
Posizionare sempre il prodotto su una superficie piana, stabile.
Tenere tutte le piccole parti e i materiali di imballaggio di questo 
prodotto lontano dalla portata di neonati e bambini, in quanto 
possono costituire un serio pericolo di soffocamento.

Zapoznaj się z instrukcją.
Zachowaj instrukcję do wglądu.
Posortuj części i upewnij się, że zestaw jest kompletny. 
Zapoznaj się ze sposobem montażu i postępuj zgodnie z 
instrukcją.
Zalecamy, aby montaż odbywał się możliwie najbliżej miejsca 
docelowego położenia produktu, aby uniknąć niepotrzebnego 
przesuwania. 
Upewnij się, że produkt znajdzie się na płaskiej i stabilnej 
powierzchni.
Upewnij się, że materiały wykorzystane podczas pakowania 
produktu oraz jego elementy znajdują się poza zasięgiem dzieci.

I T
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Prima di Iniziare

Zanim Zaczniesz

Lees alstublieft alle instructies zorgvuldig door.
Bewaar de instructies voor toekomstig gebruik.
Scheid en tel alle onderdelen en beslag.
Lees elke stap zorgvuldig door en volg de juiste volgorde.
Wij raden aan om, waar mogelijk, alle items te monteren in de 
nabijheid van de plaats waar ze zullen worden gebruikt, om 
onnodige verplaatsing van het product na montage te 
voorkomen.
Plaats het product altijd op een vlak, stabiel en stevig oppervlak.
Houd alle kleine onderdelen en verpakkingsmaterialen van dit 
product buiten bereik van baby's en kinderen omdat ze een 
ernstig verstikkingsgevaar kunnen vormen.

N L

Voordat U Begint
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1.Release the plastic hook. Lift the handle bar upwards until the 
frame is totally unfolded and a "click" is heard.

2. Put the washer (I), brake block (J), washer (I), rear wheel (D), 
washer (I) through the axle (H) and insert the pin (G) into the hole 
and twist the pin to secure. Finally press the cover (F) in the hole.

3. Insert the front leg tube into the tube connector of the front wheel 
(part E) until you hear a "click" 

Press here down and the wheels can 
rotate universally; Press it up and the 
stroller will only move towards one single 
direction.

ASSEMBLY AND DISASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

F G I

D
J

I I H
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Please read the instruction manual carefully and install the 
stroller as the instructions.

EN

PARTS LIST

Decomposition of axle set (C)

A x1

I x6 J x2

B x1 C x1

Main Body Food Tray Axle Set
D x2 E x1

Rear Wheel

Washer Brake Block

Front Wheel

G x2 H x1

Pin Rear Axle

F x2

Wheel Cover



4. Insert the rear leg tube into the tube connector of the rear wheel 
until you hear a "click". Repeat the step on the other rear wheel. 

6. Align the knobs on both sides of the handle bar with the holes on 
both sides of the food tray (B). Ensure the knobs pop in the holes. 

5. Get the fixed rope around the metal pipe 
and hold it as shown. 

Insert here

1. Step on the brake pedals to stop the stroller. 
2. Fold and unfold the canopy towards the arrow direction. 

1. Unzip the canopy mesh.
2. Press the folding button towards the arrow direction to fold the 
stroller.
3. Bind the handle bars together using the plastic hook. 

Function:

Fold the stroller
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● Don't use the pet stroller near open fire or exposed flame.
● It may be dangerous to leave your pet unattended.
● Ensure that all locking devices are engaged before using the pet 
stroller.
● Please use the pet safety belt in all situations.
● Any load attached to the handle bar will affect the stability of the 
pet stroller.
● Accessories which are not approved by the manufacturer shall not 
be used.
● Maximum loading capacity for the pet: 26 lbs/12 kg; max. loading 
capacity for the basket: 6 lbs/3 kg.
● Plastic bags may be dangerous. Keep them away from the reach 
of children to avoid the suffocation hazard.
● Don't use the pet stroller on stairs or uneven surfaces, etc.

WARNING!

● Please check the pet stroller periodically to avoid any danger by 
accident.
● Please use the brush to clean the cloth and use the soap to clean 
other parts.
● Check whether all rivets and plastic parts are in good conditions.
● Please follow the user's manual to assemble and disassemble the 
pet stroller.
● Please keep the pet stroller away from sunshine or rain.

MAINTENANCE!

TEILELISTE

Zerlegung des Achsensatzes (C)

A x1

I x6 J x2

B x1 C x1

Hauptteil Essenstablett Achsensatz

Unterlegscheibe Bremsenblock

Bitte lesen Sie die Gebrauchsanweisung sorgfältig durch und 
bauen Sie den Haustierwagen gemäß den Anweisungen ein.

DE
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D x2 E x1

Hinterrad Vorderrad

G x2 H x1

Stift Hinterachse

F x2

Radabdeckung



1. Lösen Sie den Kunststoffhaken. Heben Sie die Griffstange nach 
oben, bis der Rahmen vollständig ausgeklappt ist und ein „Klick“ zu 
hören ist.

2. Stecken Sie die Unterlegscheibe (I), den Bremsblock (J), die 
Unterlegscheibe (I), das Hinterrad (D) und die Unterlegscheibe (I) 
durch die Achse (H), stecken Sie den Stift (G) in das Loch und 
drehen Sie den Stift zur Sicherung. Zum Schluss drücken Sie die 
Abdeckung (F) in das Loch.

3. Stecken Sie das vordere Beinrohr in die 
Rohrverbindung des Vorderrades (Teil E), 
bis Sie ein „Klick“ hören. 

Drücken Sie sie nach unten, damit sich die 
Räder universell drehen können; drücken Sie 
sie nach oben, damit sich der Haustierwagen 
nur in eine einzige Richtung bewegt.

MONTAGE- UND DEMONTAGEANLEITUNG

F G I

D
J

I I H

4. Stecken Sie das hintere Beinrohr in den Rohranschluss des 
Hinterrades, bis Sie ein „Klick“ hören. Wiederholen Sie diesen Schritt 
mit dem anderen Hinterrad. 

6. Richten Sie die Knöpfe auf beiden Seiten der Griffstange mit den 
Löchern auf beiden Seiten des Essenstabletts (B) aus. Achten Sie 
darauf, dass die Knöpfe in den Löchern einrasten. 

5. Legen Sie das feste Seil um das 
Metallrohr und halten Sie es wie gezeigt.

Hier einsetzen
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1. Treten Sie auf die Bremspedale, um den Haustierwagen 
anzuhalten. 
2. Falten und entfalten Sie das Verdeck in Pfeilrichtung.

1. Öffnen Sie das Netz des Verdecks.
2. Drücken Sie den Faltknopf in Pfeilrichtung, um den 
Haustierwagen zusammenzufalten.
3. Binden Sie die Griffstangen mit dem Kunststoffhaken zusammen. 

Funktion:

Zusammenfalten des Kinderwagens

● Benutzen Sie den Hundebuggy nicht in der Nähe von offenem 
Feuer oder offenen Flammen.
● Es kann gefährlich sein, Ihr Haustier unbeaufsichtigt zu lassen.
● Vergewissern Sie sich, dass alle Verriegelungsvorrichtungen 
eingerastet sind, bevor Sie den Hundebuggy benutzen.
● Verwenden Sie in allen Situationen den Sicherheitsgurt für 
Haustiere.
● Jede Last, die am Lenker befestigt wird, beeinträchtigt die 
Stabilität des Hundebuggys.
● Zubehör, das nicht vom Hersteller zugelassen ist, darf nicht 
verwendet werden.
● Maximale Belastbarkeit für das Haustier: 12 kg; maximale 
Zuladung für den Korb: 3 kg. 
● Plastiktüten können gefährlich sein. Bewahren Sie sie außerhalb 
der Reichweite von Kindern auf, um die Gefahr des Erstickens zu 
vermeiden.
● Benutzen Sie den Hundebuggy nicht auf Treppen oder unebenen 
Flächen usw.

ACHTUNG!

● Bitte überprüfen Sie den Hundebuggy regelmäßig, um eine 
Gefährdung durch Unfälle zu vermeiden.
● Benutzen Sie die Bürste, um das Tuch zu reinigen, und die Seife, 
um andere Teile zu reinigen.
● Überprüfen Sie, ob alle Nieten und Kunststoffteile in gutem 
Zustand sind.
● Bitte folgen Sie der Gebrauchsanweisung, um den Hundebuggy 
zusammenzubauen und zu demontieren.
● Bitte halten Sie den Hundebuggy von Sonne und Regen fern.

WARTUNG!
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1. Détachez le crochet en plastique. Soulevez le guidon vers le haut 
jusqu'à ce que le cadre soit totalement déplié et qu'un « clic » se 
fasse entendre.

2. Passez la rondelle (I), le bloc de frein (J), la rondelle (I), la roue 
arrière (D), la rondelle (I) à travers l’essieu(H) et insérez la goupille 
(G) dans le trou et tournez la goupille pour la fixer. Enfin, enfoncez le 
couvercle (F) dans le trou.

Appuyez ici vers le bas pour que les 
roues puissent tourner de façon 
universelle ; appuyez ici vers le haut pour 
que la poussette ne se déplace que dans 
une seule direction.

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE ET DE DÉMONTAGE

F G I

D
J

I I H
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LISTE DES PIÈCES

Décomposition du jeu d'essieux (C)

A x1

I x6 J x2

B x1 C x1

Corps principal Plateau à aliments Jeu d'essieux

Rondelle Bloc de frein

Veuillez lire attentivement le manuel d'instructions et installer 
la poussette pour animaux de compagnie conformément aux 
instructions.

FR

D x2 E x1

Roue arrière Roue arrière

G x2 H x1

Goupille Essieu arrière

F x2

Couvercle de roue



4. Insérez le tube de pied arrière dans le connecteur du tube de la 
roue arrière jusqu’à ce que vous entendiez un « clic ». Répétez 
l’étape sur l’autre roue arrière.

5. Placez la corde fixe autour du tuyau 
métallique et tenez-la comme indiqué.

Insérez ici

3. Insérez le tube de pied avant dans le connecteur du tube de la 
roue avant (pièce E) jusqu'à ce que vous entendiez un « clic ».

6. Alignez les boutons des deux côtés du guidon avec les trous des 
deux côtés du plateau à aliments (B). Assurez-vous que les boutons 
éclatent dans les trous.

1. Appuyez sur les pédales de frein pour arrêter la poussette.
2. Pliez et dépliez la verrière dans la direction de la flèche.

1. Dézippez la maille de la canopée.
2. Appuyez sur le bouton de pliage dans le sens de la flèche pour 
plier la poussette.
3. Attachez les poignées ensemble à l’aide du crochet en plastique.

Fonction:

Pliez la poussette

18 19



● N’utilisez pas la poussette pour animaux de compagnie à proximité 
d’un feu ouvert ou d’une flamme exposée.
● Il peut être dangereux de laisser votre animal sans surveillance.
● Assurez-vous que tous les dispositifs de verrouillage sont 
enclenchés avant d’utiliser la poussette pour animaux.
● Veuillez utiliser la ceinture de sécurité pour animaux de compagnie 
dans toutes les situations.
● Toute charge attachée au guidon affectera la stabilité de la 
poussette pour animaux.
● Les accessoires qui ne sont pas approuvés par le fabricant ne 
doivent pas être utilisés.
● Capacité de charge maximale pour l’animal: 26 lbs/12 kg; Capacité 
de charge maximale du panier: 6 lbs/3 kg.
● Les sacs en plastique peuvent être dangereux. Gardez-les hors de 
la portée des enfants pour éviter le risque d’étouffement.
● N’utilisez pas la poussette pour animaux de compagnie sur des 
escaliers ou des surfaces inégales, etc.

AVERTISSEMENT!

● Veuillez vérifier périodiquement la poussette pour animaux de 
compagnie afin d’éviter tout danger par accident.
● Veuillez utiliser la brosse pour nettoyer le chiffon et utilisez le 
savon pour nettoyer les autres pièces.
● Vérifiez si tous les rivets et pièces en plastique sont en bon état.
● Veuillez suivre le manuel d’utilisation pour monter et démonter la 
poussette pour animaux de compagnie.
● Veuillez garder la poussette à l’abri du soleil ou de la pluie.

ENTRETIEN!

LISTA DE PIEZAS

Descomposición del conjunto de ejes (C)

A x1

I x6 J x2

B x1 C x1

Cuerpo principal Bandeja de comida Conjunto de ejes

Arandela Bloque de freno

Lea atentamente el manual de instrucciones e instale el 
cochecito para mascotas siguiendo las instrucciones.

ES
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D x2 E x1

Rueda trasera Rueda delantera

G x2 H x1

Pasador Eje trasero

F x2

Tapacubos



1. Desenganche el gancho de plástico. Levante el manillar hacia 
arriba hasta que el cuadro esté completamente desplegado y se 
oiga un «clic».

2. Pase la arandela (I), el bloque de freno (J), la arandela (I), la 
rueda trasera (D), la arandela (I) a través del eje (H) e introduzca el 
pasador (G) en el orificio y gírelo para fijarlo. Por último, introduzca 
la tapa (F) en el orificio.

3. Inserte el tubo del pie delantero en el 
conector del tubo de la rueda delantera 
(pieza E) hasta que oiga un «clic».

Presione aquí hacia abajo para que las 
ruedas giren de forma universal; presione 
aquí hacia arriba para que el cochecito se 
mueva en una sola dirección.

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE Y DESMONTAJE

F G I

D
J

I I H

4. Inserte el tubo del pie trasero en el conector del tubo de la rueda 
trasera hasta que oiga un «clic». Repita la operación en la otra 
rueda trasera.

6. Alinee los botones de ambos lados del manillar con los orificios de 
ambos lados de la bandeja de comida (B). Asegúrese de que los 
botones encajan en los orificios.

5. Coloque la cuerda fija alrededor del tubo 
metálico y sujétela como se muestra.

Insertar aquí
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1. Presione los pedales de freno para detener el cochecito.
2. Pliegue y despliegue la capota en el sentido de la flecha.

1. Abra la cremallera de la malla de la capota.
2. Pulse el botón de plegado en el sentido de la flecha para plegar el 
cochecito.
3. Una las asas con el gancho de plástico.

Función:

Plegar el cochecito

● No utilice el cochecito para mascotas cerca de un fuego abierto o 
una llama expuesta.
● Puede ser peligroso dejar a su mascota desatendida.
● Asegúrese de que todos los dispositivos de bloqueo están 
activados antes de utilizar el cochecito para mascotas.
● Utilice el cinturón de seguridad para mascotas en todas las 
situaciones.
● Cualquier carga fijada al manillar afectará a la estabilidad del 
cochecito para mascotas.
● No deben utilizarse accesorios no aprobados por el fabricante.
● Capacidad de carga máxima para la mascota: 12 kg; Capacidad 
de carga máxima para la cesta: 3 kg.
● Las bolsas de plástico pueden ser peligrosas. Manténgalas fuera 
del alcance de los niños para evitar el riesgo de asfixia.
● No utilice el cochecito de animales en escaleras o superficies 
irregulares, etc.

¡ADVERTENCIA!

● Por favor, revise el cochecito periódicamente para evitar cualquier 
peligro por accidente.
● Utilice el cepillo para limpiar la tela y jabón para limpiar las demás 
piezas.
● Compruebe que todos los remaches y piezas de plástico estén en 
buen estado.
● Siga las instrucciones del manual de usuario para montar y 
desmontar el cochecito para mascotas.
● No exponga el cochecito al sol ni a la lluvia.

¡MANTENIMIENTO!
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ELENCO PARTI

Scomposizione del set assali (C)

A x1

I x6 J x2

B x1 C x1

Corpo Principale Vassoio per Alimenti Set Assali

Rondella Blocco Freno

Leggere attentamente il manuale di istruzioni e installare il 
passeggino seguendo le istruzioni.

IT

1. Rilasciare il gancio di plastica. Sollevare il manubrio verso l'alto 
fino a quando il telaio è completamente aperto e si sente un “clic”.

2. Inserire la rondella (I), il blocco freno (J), la rondella (I), la ruota 
posteriore (D), la rondella (I) attraverso l'asse (H) e inserire il perno 
(G) nel foro, quindi ruotarlo per fissarlo. Infine, premere il coperchio 
(F) nel foro.

3. Inserire il tubo della gamba anteriore nel 
connettore del tubo della ruota anteriore 
(parte E) fino a sentire un “clic” .

Premendo qui verso il basso, le ruote 
possono ruotare in modo universale; 
Premendo verso l'alto, il passeggino si 
muoverà solo in una direzione.

ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO E SMONTAGGIO

F G I

D
J

I I H

26 27

D x2 E x1

Ruota Posteriore Ruota Anteriore

G x2 H x1

Perno Assale Posteriore

F x2

Copriruota



4. Inserire il tubo della gamba posteriore nel connettore del tubo 
della ruota posteriore fino a sentire un “clic”. Ripetere l'operazione 
sull'altra ruota posteriore. 

6. Allineare le manopole su entrambi i lati del manubrio con i fori su 
entrambi i lati del vassoio portaoggetti (B). Assicurarsi che le 
manopole scattino nei fori. 

5. Avvolgere la corda fissa attorno al tubo 
metallico e tenerla come mostrato.

Inserire qui

1. Premere i pedali del freno per fermare il passeggino.
2. Piegare e aprire la capottina nella direzione indicata dalla freccia.

1. Aprire la rete del tettuccio.
2. Premere il pulsante di chiusura nella direzione indicata dalla 
freccia per chiudere il passeggino.
3. Legare insieme le barre del manubrio utilizzando il gancio di 
plastica. 

Funzione:

Piegare il passeggino
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● Non utilizzare il passeggino per animali domestici vicino a fiamme 
libere o fiamme esposte.
● Potrebbe essere pericoloso lasciare il vostro animale domestico 
incustodito.
● Assicuratevi che tutti i dispositivi di bloccaggio siano inseriti prima 
di utilizzare il passeggino per animali domestici.
● Utilizzate la cintura di sicurezza per animali domestici in tutte le 
situazioni.
● Qualsiasi carico fissato al manubrio comprometterà la stabilità del 
passeggino per animali domestici.
● Non utilizzare accessori non approvati dal produttore.
● Capacità di carico massima per l'animale domestico: 12 kg; 
Capacità di carico massima per il cestino: 3 kg. 
● I sacchetti di plastica possono essere pericolosi. Tenerli fuori dalla 
portata dei bambini per evitare il rischio di soffocamento.
● Non utilizzare il passeggino per animali domestici su scale o 
superfici irregolari, ecc.

AVVERTENZA!

● Controllare periodicamente il passeggino per animali domestici per 
evitare qualsiasi pericolo accidentale.
● Utilizzare la spazzola per pulire il tessuto e il sapone per pulire le 
altre parti.
● Verificare che tutti i rivetti e le parti in plastica siano in buone 
condizioni.
● Seguire le istruzioni del manuale d'uso per montare e smontare il 
passeggino per animali domestici.
● Tenere il passeggino per animali domestici lontano dalla luce 
solare e dalla pioggia.

MANUTENZIONE!

LISTA CZĘŚCI

Elementy zestawu osi (C)

A x1

I x6 J x2

B x1 C x1

Korpus główny Tacka na jedzenie Zestaw osi

Podkładka Klocek hamulcowy

Przeczytaj uważnie instrukcję obsługi i zamontuj wózek dla 
zwierząt zgodnie z instrukcją.

PL
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D x2 E x1

Koło tylne Koło przednie

G x2 H x1

Zawleczka Oś tylna

F x2

Osłona koła



1. Odłącz plastikowy haczyk. Podnieś rączkę wózka do góry, aż 
rama będzie całkowicie wysunięta i usłyszysz kliknięcie.

2. Przełóż podkładkę (I), klocek hamulcowy (J), podkładkę (I), tylne 
koło (D), podkładkę (I) przez oś (H) i włóż zawleczkę (G) do otworu, 
a następnie przekręć zawleczkę, aby ją zabezpieczyć. Na koniec 
zatrzaśnij osłonę koła (F) na kole.

3. Włóż rurkę przedniej nogi do łącznika rurki przedniego koła (część 
E), aż usłyszysz kliknięcie.

Naciśnij tutaj, aby koła mogły się obracać. 
Naciśnij w tym miejscu, aby wózek poruszał 
się tylko w jednym kierunku.

INSTRUKCJA MONTAŻU I DEMONTAŻU

F G I

D
J

I I H

4. Włóż rurę tylnej nogi do łącznika rury tylnego koła, aż usłyszysz 
kliknięcie. Powtórz tę samą czynność przy drugim tylnym kole.

6. Dopasuj przyciski po obu stronach rączki wózka do otworów po 
obu stronach tacki na jedzenie (B). Sprawdź, czy przyciski wskoczyły 
do otworów.

5. Zamocuj pas mocujący wokół metalowej 
rury i przytrzymaj go tak, jak pokazano na 
rysunku.

Włóż tutaj
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1. Naciśnij pedały hamulca, aby zatrzymać wózek.
2. Złóż i rozłóż daszek zgodnie z kierunkiem strzałki.

1. Rozsuń siatkę baldachimu.
2. Aby złożyć wózek, naciśnij przycisk składania zgodnie z 
kierunkiem strzałki.
3. Połącz uchwyty ze sobą za pomocą plastikowego haczyka.

Użytkowanie:

Złóż wózek

● Nie używaj wózka dla zwierząt w pobliżu otwartego ognia lub 
źródeł otwartego ognia.
● Pozostawienie zwierzęcia bez opieki może być niebezpieczne.
● Przed użyciem wózka dla zwierząt upewnij się, że wszystkie 
elementy blokujące są załączone.
● Zawsze używaj pasów bezpieczeństwa dla zwierząt.
● Wszelkie obciążenia przymocowane do rączki wózka mogą mieć 
wpływ na stabilność wózka dla zwierząt.
● Nie należy używać akcesoriów niezatwierdzonych przez 
producenta.
● Maksymalne obciążenie wózka dla zwierzęcia: 12 kg. Maksymalne 
obciążenie koszyka: 3 kg.
● Torby plastikowe mogą być niebezpieczne. Przechowuj je w 
miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci, aby uniknąć ryzyka uduszenia.
● Nie używaj wózka dla zwierząt na schodach lub nierównych 
powierzchniach, itp.

OSTRZEŻENIA!

● Należy okresowo sprawdzać wózek dla zwierząt, aby uniknąć 
przypadkowego niebezpieczeństwa.
● Do czyszczenia tkaniny należy używać szczotki, a do czyszczenia 
pozostałych części należy używać mydła.
● Sprawdź, czy wszystkie nity i części plastikowe są w dobrym 
stanie.
● Podczas montażu i demontażu wózka dla zwierząt należy 
postępować zgodnie z instrukcją obsługi.
● Prosimy chronić wózek przed słońcem i deszczem.

KONSERWACJA:
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ONDERDELENLIJST

Ontleding van asset (C)

A x1

I x6 J x2

B x1 C x1

Hoofdtekst Voedselbakje Asset

Sluitring Remblok

Lees de handleiding zorgvuldig door en installeer de 
kinderwagen volgens de instructies.

NL

1. Maak de plastic haak los. Til de stuurstang omhoog totdat het 
frame volledig is uitgeklapt en u een 'klik' hoort.

2. Plaats de sluitring (I), remblok (J), sluitring (I), achterwiel (D), 
sluitring (I) door de as (H) en steek de pen (G) in het gat en draai de 
pen vast. Druk ten slotte het deksel (F) in het gat.

3. Steek de voorste pootbuis in de buisverbinding van het voorwiel 
(onderdeel E) totdat u een “klik” hoort.

Druk hier naar beneden en de wielen 
kunnen alle kanten op draaien; druk het 
omhoog en de kinderwagen zal alleen in 
één richting rijden.

MONTAGE- EN DEMONTAGE-INSTRUCTIES

F G I

D
J

I I H
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D x2 E x1

Achterwiel Voorwiel

G x2 H x1

Pen Achteras

F x2

Wielkap



4. Steek de achterste pootbuis in de buisverbinding van het 
achterwiel totdat u een 'klik' hoort. Herhaal deze stap bij het andere 
achterwiel. 

6. Lijn de knoppen aan beide zijden van de handgreep uit met de 
gaten aan beide zijden van de voedselbak (B). Zorg ervoor dat de 
knoppen in de gaten klikken. 

5. Haal het vaste touw om de metalen buis 
en houd het vast zoals afgebeeld.

Hier invoegen

1. Trap op de rempedalen om de kinderwagen tot stilstand te 
brengen.
2. Vouw de kap in en uit in de richting van de pijl. 

1. Rits het gaas van de kap open.
2. Druk de vouwknop in de richting van de pijl om de kinderwagen in 
te klappen.
3. Bind de handgrepen aan elkaar met behulp van de plastic haak. 

Functie:

Vouw de kinderwagen op
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● Gebruik de dierenwagen niet in de buurt van open vuur of 
blootgestelde vlammen.
● Het kan gevaarlijk zijn om uw huisdier zonder toezicht achter te 
laten.
● Zorg ervoor dat alle vergrendelingsmechanismen zijn vergrendeld 
voordat u de dierenwagen gebruikt.
● Gebruik in alle situaties de veiligheidsgordel voor huisdieren.
● Elke belasting die aan het stuur wordt bevestigd, heeft invloed op 
de stabiliteit van de dierenwagen.
● Accessoires die niet door de fabrikant zijn goedgekeurd, mogen 
niet worden gebruikt.
● Maximale draagvermogen voor het huisdier: 12 kg; Maximaal 
draagvermogen voor de mand: 3 kg. 
● Plastic zakken kunnen gevaarlijk zijn. Houd ze buiten het bereik 
van kinderen om verstikkingsgevaar te voorkomen.
● Gebruik de huisdierenbuggy niet op trappen of oneffen 
oppervlakken, enz.

WAARSCHUWING!

● Controleer de kinderwagen voor huisdieren regelmatig om 
ongelukken te voorkomen.
● Gebruik de borstel om de stof te reinigen en gebruik zeep om 
andere onderdelen te reinigen.
● Controleer of alle klinknagels en plastic onderdelen in goede staat 
zijn.
● Volg de gebruikershandleiding voor het monteren en demonteren 
van de kinderwagen voor huisdieren.
● Houd de kinderwagen voor huisdieren uit de zon en uit de regen.

ONDERHOUD!
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